FINANCIAL INFORMATION & FEES

- Application Fees (p. 1)
- Schedule of Fees (p. 1)
- Registration Fees for Associate Level Courses (p. 1)
- Registration Fees for Bachelor Level Courses (p. 1)
- Registration Fees for Career Program Courses (Clock Hour) (p. 1)

Application Fees

When you apply for admission to Valencia College for associate's level credit courses, you are required to pay a \$35.00 application fee which is not refundable and not transferable. Application fees are required whether you are a credit, audit, full-time, part-time, day or evening student. You must pay a \$35 readmission application fee based on the program you are seeking if you have not been enrolled in credit courses at Valencia College within three terms prior to the upcoming term.

Some limited access programs may have additional application fees in addition to the general Valencia application fee.

- Students planning to enroll in health sciences programs are required to pay a \$15.00 non-refundable health sciences programs application fee each time a program application is filed.
- Students planning to enroll in a Fire Rescue Institute program are required to pay a \$100 non-refundable application fee per program each time an application is filed. The Fire Rescue Institute application is not required for students seeking the Fire Science Technology A.S. Degree.

There is no application fee for the Valencia College Bachelor's Degree programs.

Note: Only online payments via credit or debit are accepted.

Schedule of Fees

All fees are subject to change without notice. Please refer to the online official catalog for all current fees.

Valencia College receives a portion of its funding for educational programs and services from the Florida Legislature. Required fees are established by the Legislature and the Valencia College District Board of Trustees.

Registration Fees for Associate Level Courses

Florida Resident

Tuition	\$82.66
Technology	\$3.83
Financial Aid Fee	\$3.83
Student Activity Fee	\$7.07
Capital Improvement Fee	\$5.67
Total	*\$103.06*

Non-Florida Resident

Tuition	\$82.66
Out of State Fee	\$247.87

Technology	\$15.34
Financial Aid Fee	\$15.34
Student Activity Fee	\$7.07
Capital Improvement Fee	\$22.68
Total	*\$390.96*

Registration Fees for Bachelor Level Courses

Florida Resident

Tuition	\$91.79
Technology	\$3.83
Financial Aid Fee	\$3.83
Student Activity Fee	\$7.07
Capital Improvement Fee	\$5.67
Total	*\$112.19*

Non-Florida Resident

Tuition	\$91.79
Out of State Fee	\$275.37
Technology	\$15.34
Financial Aid Fee	\$15.34
Student Activity Fee	\$7.07
Capital Improvement Fee	\$22.68
Total	*\$427.59*

Registration Fees for Career Program Courses (Clock Hour)

Florida Resident

Tuition	\$73.40
Technology	\$3.67
Capital Improvement	\$3.41
Total	*\$80.48*

Non-Florida Resident

Tuition	\$73.40
Out of State Fee	\$220.19
Technology	\$14.68
Capital Improvement	\$7.07
Total	*\$315.34*